Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. _____ Adopt Resolution recognizing **Dottie Dodgion** as the recipient of the 2019) Champions of the Arts Award by the Arts Council for Monterey County......)

WHEREAS, DOTTIE DODGION broke into the jazz scene in the 1950s as a singer with groups that included Nick Esposito and Charlie Mingus, played with the Marian McPartland Trio, and toured extensively,

WHEREAS, DOTTIE DODGION was the featured drummer for the best women in artists in jazz during the first ever Women's Jazz Festival in 1978,

WHEREAS, DOTTIE DODGION settled here in Monterey to play with the greats like her musical soulmate Flugelhornist Jackie Coon,

WHEREAS, DOTTIE DODGION appeared numerous times on television over the years: including appearances on the Dick Cavett Show, the Dave Garroway Show and The Today Show,

WHEREAS, DOTTIE DODGION still plays at least every week – on Thursday evenings at the Inn at Spanish Bay – with younger greats like Gary Meek at the piano and Steve Uccello on bass – inspiring us all with her incredible energy, her great knowledge and love of jazz and her perfect set list,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that **DOTTIE DODGION** is hereby recognized by the Arts Council for Monterey County and the Monterey County Board of Supervisors as the 2019 CHAMPION OF THE ARTS for LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this _____day of_____, 2019, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original resolution of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book ______for the meeting on ______.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By_____

Deputy